
Master Summary Border Trust Granting 2005 - 2025

BORDER TRUST GRANT DISTRIBUTIONS 2005 - 2025
BORDER TRUST COMMUNITY GRANTS

YEAR Funded by RECIPIENT ORGANISATION PROJECT NAME AMOUNT
2005 2005-2010 inclusive 31 grant distributions Broad community benefit  $               54,226.00 
2011 Aust Volunteer Coast Guard Lake Hume VHF Repeater 5,000.00$                  
2011 Supported By Adroit Autism Spectrum - Aspect School Riverina Assessment Resources 3,806.00$                  
2011 Parklands Albury Wodonga Accessibility to Regional Parklands 2,000.00$                  
2012 Funded by DPCD Victoria Alpine Children's Services Welcome Garden 3,500.00$                  
2012 Beechworth Mens Shed Equipment Augmentation Project 3,211.00$                  
2012 Disability Advocacy and Information Service Infotree Portal Upgrade 2,115.00$                  
2012 Fight Cancer Foundation Furnishing at Albury Wodonga Patient & Carer Accomm  5,000.00$                  
2012 Gateway Community Health CALD Community Swimming Program 1,600.00$                  
2012 Murray River Quilters Inc Quilts for the Cancer Carer Centre 2,000.00$                  
2012 Parklands AW Ecoportal Website promotional materials 500.00$                     
2012 Uniting Care Wodonga Cooking Group - Social Inclusion Program 5,000.00$                  
2012 Funded by DPCD Victoria Yackandandah Cemetery Trust Shelter and Seats 3,112.00$                  
2012 QBE Foundation Grant Flying Fruit Fly Circus Indigenous Theatre  $                  5,000.00 
2012 QBE Foundation Grant Border Trust Back To School $50 Gift Vouchers 5,000.00$                  
2012 QBE Foundation Grant Carevan Re-engagement & Pathways to Employment Program 10,000.00$                
2013 Funded by DPCD Victoria Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share "Maximising Potential" Office facility Set Up Within Wharehouse 5,000.00$                  
2013 Funded by DPCD Victoria Corryong Neighbourhood House Community Adventure Playground Equipment  $                  2,299.00 
2013  Country Hope Ltd Family Wellbeing Centre Equip Mult iPurpose Room  $                  2,250.00 
2013 Funded by DPCD Victoria Upper Murray Family Care Inc Big Picture - Jigsaw Children's Program  $                  2,500.00 
2013 Funded by DPCD Victoria Upper Murray Scout District 3rd Wodonga BBQ Trailer for Upper Murray Scout District  $                  2,500.00 
2013 Funded by DPCD Victoria Walwa & District Community Support Group Community Op Shop  $                  1,000.00 
2013 Regional Australia Autism Conference attendance 400.00$                     
2013 Upper Murray Family Care Foster children camp masquarade ball 400.00$                     
2013 Savernake Arts Hall Bringing Play "The Man they Called Banjo" to Savernake 800.00$                     
2014 Birralee Park Neighbourhood House Sewing & Social Group for CALD Community 5,000.00$                  
2014 Funded by DPCD Victoria Porpunkah P&F Alpine Playgroup Connection & Renewal Shared Play Space 2,000.00$                  
2014 Funded by DPCD Victoria Yackandandah Community Education Community Garden 600.00$                     
2014 Supported by Adroit YES Youth & Family Services Matina Jewell Presentation: Youth & Mentors  $                  1,200.00 
2014 Funded by DPCD Victoria Trudewind Road Playgroup Arts for Seniors 2,000.00$                  
2015 Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share Event kits  $                  4,529.00 
2015 Murray Arts Burraja Arts Exibition Space  $                  2,000.00 
2015 Wodonga District Girl Guides The Great Outdoors Program  $                  1,000.00 
2015 Lavington East Public School P&C Community Kitchen Project  $                  3,000.00 
2015 Supported by Adroit Belvoir Special School Bel54 Community Café 3,000.00$                  
2017 Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share Purchase refrigerated van 3,000.00$                  
2017 Albury Wodonga Sroke and Brain Injury Art & Music Therapy Workshops 2,850.00$                  
2017 Cancer Patients Foundation Look Good Feel Better 2,640.00$                  
2017 Mirambeena Activities Club Art and Craft Fair 1,000.00$                  
2017 Parklands Albury Wodonga Tree Top Trail to Build Skills 3,000.00$                  
2017 Rotary Club Belvoir  Life Skills House Belvoir Special School 3,000.00$                  
2017 Wodonga Urban Landcare Learning about our rich cultural heritage 1,800.00$                  
2017 Adroit / Scanlon Foundation Youth Albury Wodonga NE Wilderness Program 4,000.00$                  
2017 Baker Motors through ANZ 

Referral Program
MAMA Art Foundation John and Margaret Baker Memorial Fellowship 10,000.00$                

2017 Baker Motors through ANZ 
Referral Program

Survivors of Suicide and Friends Winter Solstice 10,000.00$                

2018 co funded by YWCA AW Junction Support Services The HER Program 2,500.00$                  
2018 Gateway Health for Wodonga Aboriginal Network Strengthening Culture & Connections 3,000.00$                  
2018 Hume Veterans Information Centre Heart Health @ HVIC 2,650.00$                  
2018 Restart Albury Wodogna Crisis Packs 2,000.00$                  
2018  Katharine Sleeman NSF Uniting Care Wodonga  Emergency Care & Back to School 5,000.00$                  
2018  Adroit Insurance NSF PCYC  Boxing Room Floor 3,000.00$                  
2018  Adroit Insurance NSF 1st Mount Beauty Scout Group  Leadership Program 1,000.00$                  
2019  Adroit Insurance NSF PCYC  Fit Together 3,000.00$                  
2019  DPCD Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share  Sustainability 2,000.00$                  
2019  DPCD Friends of Nolan House  Therapeutic Garden 1,000.00$                  
2019  DPCD Trudewind Road Neighbourhood House  Art and Craft for All 1,000.00$                  
2019  Katharine Sleeman NSF Uniting Care Wodonga  Meals with Meaning + Emergency Relief 5,000.00$                  
2019  John & Hal Hennessy Memorial 

NSF 
Border Trust  Sustainability 1,000.00$                  

2020  Adroit Insurance NSF Amaranth Foundation  Walking Strong Together Mens Program 5,000.00$                  
2021 Michael & Sue Houlihan NSF YES Unlimited Children of Betty's Place 4,000.00$                  
2021  Adroit Insurance NSF YES Unlimited  Young Change Makers Leadership Retreat 5,000.00$                  
2021  DPCD Baranduda Rural Fire Brigade  Uninterrupted Power Supply 3,000.00$                  
2021  DPCD Brave Hearts on the Murray  What Cancer Taught Me Book Re-Print 3,500.00$                  
2021 DPCD  Bowls GR8 for Brains  Bowls & Mechanical Arms 3,000.00$                  
2021 DPCD  Albury Public School P&C  Kitchen and Indigenous Garden Reactivations 4,700.00$                  
2021  DPCD Wodonga Middle Years College  Koori Art Club 2,500.00$                  
2021 Michael & Sue Houlihan NSF Survivors of Suicide and Friends Solstice the Documentary (additional to Give500 2021) 5,000.00$                  
2021 Cameron/Gleeson/Bottrell Survivors of Suicide and Friends Solstice the Documentary (additional to Give500 2021) 5,000.00$                  
2021 Katharine Sleeman NSF Survivors of Suicide and Friends Solstice the Documentary (additional to Give500 2021) 7,000.00$                  
2022 Albury Wodonga Regional FoodShare Disaster Preparedness Project  $                  5,000.00 
2022 Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Multicultural Exercise Program  $                  4,990.00 
2022  Katharine Sleeman NSF Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Drive To Connect  $                  4,000.00 
2022  Fischer Comm Leadership  Alpine Valleys Community Leadership Inc. Fischer Community Leadership Program - Pilot  $               50,000.00 
2022 Corowa and District S.H.E. Shed Inc. Future Growth and Participation  $                  5,000.00 
2022 Henty Respite Limited Avondale Place  $                  5,000.00 
2022 Mercy Connect  AFL fan group  $                  1,244.00 
2022 Our Native Garden Nursery Inc Local Native Plant Propagation Tables  $                  5,000.00 
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2022 St John Ambulance Australia (Vic) Inc  Wodonga  Defibrillator replacement project 4,042.00$                  
2022  Adroit Insurance NSF Survivors of Suicide and Friends Albury Wodonga Winter Solstice  $                  5,000.00 
2023  Michael & Sue Houlihan NSF Junction Support Services Welcome Home Welcome Here Packs  $                  5,000.00 
2023  Adroit Insurance & Risk NSF Country Hope Art Therapy Program  $                  5,000.00 
2023  Katharine Sleeman NSF Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Drive to Connect 2  $                  4,750.00 
2024 Albury Wodonga Regional FoodShare FoodShare Volunteers - Safe & Seen 2,430.00$                  
2024 Arts Yackandandah Positive Ageing Digital Storytelling Intergenrational Project 5,000.00$                  
2024 Beechworth Toy Library Beechworth Toy Library 2,500.00$                  
2024 Corowa and District S.H.E. Shed Inc Expand and Enjoy 4,597.00$                  
2024 Jindera Pioneer Museum Jindera Lantern Festival - Laternenlauf 2,000.00$                  
2024 Kiewa Catchment Landcare Groups Connected Landcare Community in the Kiewa Valley 1,905.00$                  
2024 Our Native Garden Nursery Inc. Undercover Propagation - all weather shelter for volunteers 2,790.00$                  
2024 St John Ambulance Australia (Vic) Inc Wodonga Volunteer recruitment and training program 2,500.00$                  
2024 Totallly Renewable Beechworth Winter Warm-up for tenants 3,000.00$                  
2024 Wahgunyah Football Club Inc Indigenous Round 4,000.00$                  
2024  Adroit Insurance NSF A Better Life for Foster Kids Incorporated Crisis Cases for Emergency Foster Care 3,000.00$                  
2024  Adroit Insurance NSF Country Hope Hugs 2,500.00$                  
2024  Michael & Sue Houlihan NSF The Carevan Foundation Ltd Community Outreach Program 5,000.00$                  
2024  Katharine Sleeman NSF Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Drive to Connect 3 5,000.00$                  
2025  Adroit Insurance & Risk.

Houlihan Named Sub Fund. 
Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Homework Help at Hyphen 5,000.00$                  

2025  Kathrine Sleeman Named Sub 
Fund 

Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Drive To Connect 5,000.00$                  

2025  Border Trust HotHouse Theatre Limited Voices of Tomorrow 8,700.00$                  
2025  Mt Pelion Foundation Ronald McDonald House Charities Victoria & TasmaniaNourishment Framework 4,525.00$                  
2025  Mt Pelion Foundation The Care Van Foundation Limited Back to Basics Community Kitchen 7,000.00$                  
2025  Mt Pelion Foundation Thurgoona Public School P and C Excursion Relief Fund 4,000.00$                  
2025  Adroit Insurance & Risk.

Houlihan Named Sub Fund. 
Uniting (Vic-Tas) Wodonga Food Without Barriers Wodonga 5,000.00$                  

2025  Mt Pelion Foundation.
The Scots School Albury. 

Yes Unlimited - Hive Youth Resource Centre Youth Leadership Programs 10,000.00$                

473,161.00$             

Give500 COLLECTIVE GIVING PROGRAM
YEAR Funded by RECIPIENT ORGANISATION PROJECT NAME AMOUNT
2021 Give500 Donors Junction Support Services Therapy Dog Program 15,000.00$                
2021 Give500 Donors Survivors of Suicide and Friends Solstice the Documentary 2,500.00$                  
2021 Give500 Donors Aspect Riverina Resilience on the Spectrum 2,500.00$                  
2022 Give500 Donors Police Citizens Youth Clubs NSW - Albury PCYC Social Connections Through Play 15,000.00$                
2022 Give500 Donors Body Confident Collective Embrace Albury Wodonga Youth Activation Project 3,000.00$                  
2022 Give500 Donors Petaurus Education Group Inc Sisters Who Shine 3,000.00$                  
2023 Give500 Donors Carevan Foundation Ruffy Swags Project 18,000.00$                
2023 Give500 Donors Our Native Garden Nursery Seeds on the Move Project 4,000.00$                  
2023 Give500 Donors Tots2Teens Albury Wodonga Classy Kids Program 4,000.00$                  
2024 Give500 Donors Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Cultural Exchange Program 18,000.00$                
2024 Give500 Donors Survivors of Suicide and Friends Winter Solstice Event 2025 4,000.00$                  
2024 Give500 Donors Junction Support Services From The Source 4,000.00$                  
2025 Give500 Donors Bhutanese Community Farm Inc Powering food secuirty & Social Cohesion 20,000.00$                
2025 Give500 Donors Junction Support Services Windbreak 3690 Youth Café 5,000.00$                  
2025 Give500 Donors Albury Wodonga Regional Foodshare The Good Egg Project  - Powered by Foodshare 5,000.00$                  

123,000.00$             

HUME BANK SAFER COMMUNITIES GRANT
YEAR  RECIPIENT ORGANISATION PROJECT NAME AMOUNT
2024 The Care Van Foundation Limited Community Support Connection 10,000.00$                
2024  JuncƟon Support Services Therapeutic Group Work - Recovery from Family Violence 10,000.00$                
2024  Yes Unlimited Women's and Children's Safety Fund 15,000.00$                
2024  Youth Albury Wodonga Early education for prevention of violence against women. 15,000.00$                
2025 The Care Van Foundation Limited Top up 2024 Grant - Community Support Connection 5,000.00$                  
2025  Yes Unlimited Top Up 2024 Grant - Women's and Children's Safety Fund 5,000.00$                  
2025 Albury Wodonga Aboriginal Health Services Essential support for Family Violence Survivors 5,000.00$                  
2025 Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Women's Gathering for Community Connection and Wellbeing 15,000.00$                
  

80,000.00$                

TOWONG COMMUNITY BUSHFIRE DISASTER RELIEF FUND
YEAR RECIPIENT ORGANISATION PROJECT NAME AMOUNT
2021 R1 AgBiz Assist Limited (T/as Community Business Connect)Regional Connectivity for Recovery and Resilience 50,000.00$                
2021 R1 Alpine Valleys Community Leadership Inc. Disaster Recovery Climate Change Adaptation 50,000.00$                
2021 R1 Corryong Football Club Incorporated Netball Court lighting upgrade 23,930.00$                
2021 R1 Corryong Neighbourhood House Inc Rising to the Future 50,000.00$                
2021 R1 Corryong Neighbourhood House Inc Room to Recover 50,000.00$                
2021 R1 Parklands Albury Wodonga Ltd Towong Recovery Ranger Team 50,000.00$                
2021 R1 Parklands Albury Wodonga Ltd Cudgewa Mural Trail 42,950.00$                
2022 R2 Connecting Communities Australia Limited Towong Community BBQ Shelter and Individuals Support 50,000.00$                
2022 R2 Corryong Opportunity Shop Incorporated Corryong College Parents Club Outdoor Table Tennis Arena 35,000.00$                
2022 R2 Corryong Rotary Club Corryong Wetlands 95,580.00$                
2022 R2 Corryong Rotary Club Corryong Boxing Group 44,833.00$                
2022 R2 Corryong Sporting Complex Inc Corryong Sporting Complex Revitalisation 100,000.00$             
2022 R2 Lucyvale Tennis Club Inc Corryong College Concrete Slab for Firepit 4,000.00$                  
2022 R2 Walwa Services Memorial Hall Walwa Services Memorial Hall Furniture Upgrade 18,405.00$                
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2022 R3 Corryong and District Memorial Hall  Project ProtecƟon 41,248.00$                
2022 R3 Corryong Food Share Services Food security for vulnerable members  community 50,000.00$                
2022 R3 Corryong Opportunity Shop Inc. Corryong Opportunity Shop revamp and facelift 50,000.00$                
2022 R3 Life Central Services Rural and Remote Suicide Safety Online Training 40,000.00$                
2022 R3 Upper Murray Historical Society Inc.  Museum Accessibility 50,000.00$                
2022 R3 Upper Murray Innovation Foundation  Attree Park Softfall 40,965.00$                
2023 R4 Anglican Parish of Tallangatta Parish Hall Community Resource Upgrade 52,515.00$                
2023 R4 Bluearth Foundation Roaring Resilience 7,500.00$                  
2023 R4 Corryong Tennis Club Inc Secure Pathway 17,600.00$                
2023 R4 Dartmouth Community Progress Association Community Garden and Fire Safety Project 50,000.00$                
2023 R4 Drop In and Take Off Incorporated Mental Wellbeing Skateboard Programs Towong 50,000.00$                
2023 R4 Eskdale Public Hall Committee Inc Community Hall Energy Plan - Connecting Communities 37,990.00$                
2023 R4 Girl Guides Vic Tallangatta Tallangatta Girl Guides Centenary Celebrations 14,275.00$                
2023 R4 Upper Murray Innovation Foundation Corryong Spirit 15,000.00$                
2023 R4 Youth Albury Wodonga Towong Emerging Leaders Program 50,000.00$                
2023 R4 Trustee for Community Enterprise Charitable Fund Beyond the Fire : Resilience Documentary 75,000.00$                
2023 R5 Albury Wodonga Regional FoodShare Food relief for Corryong and surrounding communities 50,000.00$                
2023 R5 Border Trust Community Foundation Vital Signs Project 26,000.00$                
2023 R5 Corryong and District Memorial Public Hall Inc Opening Technology Eyes to the World 23,000.00$                
2023 R5 Corryong Food Share Services Logistic Capability & Volunteer Amenities Upgrade 50,000.00$                
2023 R5 Corryong Opportunity Shop Incorporated Corryong Opportunity Shop revamp and facelift - Stage 2 23,790.00$                
2023 R5 Northeast Emergency Action Group Incorporated North East Emergency Expo 9,000.00$                  
2023 R5 Upper Murray Innovation Foundation Playles Hill Labyrinth 26,000.00$                
2023 R5 Upper Murray Innovation Foundation Cudgewa School Park Revitalization 15,000.00$                
2024 R6 Acres & Acres Food Delivery Network 50,000.00$                
2024 R6 Alpine Valleys Community Leadership Inc AVCLP - Annual Program Scholarship 9,900.00$                  
2024 R6 Bethanga & District Golf Club Cutting Down the Barriers - A Community Mower Initiative 50,000.00$                
2024 R6 Corryong Foodshare - Ambassadors of Jesus Corryong Foodshare 50,000.00$                
2024 R6 Corryong Football Netball Club Incorporated Recreation Reserve Walk In Fridge Freezer 39,000.00$                
2024 R6 Corryong Historic Machinery Club Museum Educational Workshop 30,000.00$                
2024 R6 Drop In and Take Off Incorporated Wellbeing through Skateboarding - Grade 6 Towong Shire Primary Schools 50,000.00$                
2024 R6 Holy Trinity Anglican Church Cudgewa Accessibility for All in Cudgewa 18,100.00$                
2024 R6 Upper Murray Innovation Foundation - Fit Out Towong Soldiers Memorial Hall "Fit Out" 47,806.00$                
2024 R6 Upper Murray Innovation Foundation - Hub Towong BBQ Area and Community Hub 49,000.00$                
2024 R6 Youth Albury Wodonga REKINDLE Family Forge Retreats 50,000.00$                
2025 R7a Alpine Valleys Community Leadership Fund Scholarship for 25/26 AVCLP 20,800.00$                
2025 R7a Bethanga Cricket Club Inc Clear and Safe in Bethanga - Connecting the Community 26,000.00$                
2025 R7a Corryong Health Strengthening Community Resilience Post-Bushfires 100,000.00$             
2025 R7a Tallangatta Football Netball Club (TFNC) Staging Post Infrastructure Improvements Rowan Park 84,230.00$                
2025 R7a Youth Albury Wodonga Inc YAW Mandala Projects for Towong 30,000.00$                
2025 R7b Albury Wodonga Regional FoodShare Corryong Bushfire Related Food Relief 50,000.00$                
2025 R7b AgBiz Assist Limited (T/as Community Business Connect)Power & Connectivity for Recovery and Resilience 25,000.00$                
2025 R7b Corryong Men's Shed Incorporated Stronger Minds, Skilled Hands: Growing the Corryong Men?s Shed 69,043.00$                
2025 R7b Drop In and Take Off Incorporated Skate to Recovery 50,000.00$                
2025 R7b Friends of the Corryong Wetlands & Open Woodlands Wander IncSharing the wonders of the Corryong Wetlands 20,000.00$                
2025 R7b Mitta to Murray Landcare Inc Future Youth: Visions for Towong's Wilderness 5,000.00$                  
2025 R7b The Granya Hall Committee Granya Hall Improvements 9,595.00$                  
2025 R7b Upper Murray Innovation Foundation Playles Hill Enhancement 47,950.00$                
2025 R7b Upper Murray Innovation Foundation Driving Forward 50,000.00$                
2025 R7b Upper Murray Innovation Foundation Towong Hall Project 'Final Touches' 18,964.00$                
2025 R8 Community Enterprise Foundation Charitable Fund Beyond the Fire: Fire to Flourish $75,000.00

 2,654,969.00$          

ACE RADIO 2AY & EDGE FM WITH PHILANTHROPIC PARTNER - HANDBURY FOUNDATION
YEAR RECIPIENT ORGANISATION PROJECT NAME AMOUNT
2017 1st Albury Scout Group Replacement of Tent and Fly 800.00$                     
2017 Albury Apex Nick's Journey 500.00$                     
2017 Albury Wodonga Health Getting Ahead of Perinatal Anxiety & Depression 2,500.00$                  
2017 Albury Wodonga Pipes & Drums Re-branding & Re-uniforming 1,000.00$                  
2017 Border Ovarian Cancer Awareness Group Research 2,500.00$                  
2017 Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share Sustainability 2,500.00$                  
2017 Junction Support Furnishing Young Mums Unit 2,000.00$                  
2017 Springdale Heights Pre-School Furnishing the Murray Room 2,500.00$                  
2017 Border Trust Sustainability 2,500.00$                  
2017 Uiver Community Memorial Trust Uiver DC2 Propellor Repair Project 2,500.00$                  
2018 Aspect Riverina Shade for Kindergarten 2,000.00$                  
2018 Legacy Club of Albury Stop Isolation 1,500.00$                  
2018 Border Trust Sustainability 2,500.00$                  
2018 Murray River Quilters Inc Quilts for our Community 1,000.00$                  
2018 Boys to the Bush Kayaks, Paddles and Helmets 2,200.00$                  
2018 Survivors of Suicide and Friends Solstice 1,500.00$                  
2018 Lavington Panthers Little League Purchase Fridge 1,000.00$                  
2018 AW Eisteddfod Debating Category Trophies & Shields 1,000.00$                  
2018 AW Table Tennis Association All abilities access 1,000.00$                  
2018 AW Volunteer Resource Bureau AWCE Bus Facelift 2,390.00$                  
2018 Junction Support Services Community Walk against Violence 2,500.00$                  
2018 Friends of Nolan House Purchase 24 new bed covers 600.00$                     
2018 Inner Wheel Club of AW Seating at Sumsion Gardens 1,000.00$                  
2019 Restart Albury Wodogna Crisis Packs 1,000.00$                  
2019 Youth Albury Wodonga NE Wilderness Program 2,500.00$                  
2019 Border Trust Sustainability 2,500.00$                  
2019 Friends of Nolan House Shade sails for outside activity rea 5,000.00$                  
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2019 Gateway Health The Rain Maker 2,500.00$                  
2019 Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share Van and Sustainability 15,000.00$                
2019 Junction Support Cultural Adventure Camp 5,000.00$                  
2020 Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau No Bordem Bags 2,000.00$                  
2020 Womens Centre for Health & Wellbeing Our Sisters Closet 5,500.00$                  
2020 Restart Albury Wodogna Crisis Packs 2,000.00$                  
2020 Autism Spectrum - Aspect School Riverina InitiaLit Literacy Program 10,394.00$                
2020 Fight Cancer Foundation Hilltop Stage 2 2,500.00$                  
2021 Albury RSL Sub Branch ANZAC Day 2022 800.00$                     
2021 Beechworth Wildlife Shelter Rescue Supplies 1,150.00$                  
2021 Community Crew @ Albury UPA Dementia Program 5,000.00$                  
2021 Myrtleford Scout Group Furnishings for new Hall 2,500.00$                  
2021 Border Trust Sustainability 2,500.00$                  
2021 Give500 2021 Survivors of Suicide and Friends Solstice the Documentary 4,000.00$                  
2021 Give500 2021 Aspect Riverina Resilience on the Spectrum 4,000.00$                  
2022 Back to School Program $50 Gift Vouchers 1,000.00$                  
2022 Terry Floyd Foundation School Cyber Safety Project  $                  7,440.00 
2022 Albury Wodonga Regional Food Share Feed Our Kids Breakfast Club Program  $               10,000.00 
2023 Aspect Riverina School - Austism Australia Reading and literacy resources  $                  4,000.00 
2023  Careflight Limited Trauma Care Training for Wodonga First Responders 3,552.00$                  
2023 Lifeline Albury Wodonga Crisis Supporter Workplace Training 5,000.00$                  
2023  Petaurus EducaƟon Group Inc Sisters who SHINE: Empowering the Border's future superstars 4,800.00$                  
2024 A Better Life for Foster Kids Incorporated Crisis Cases for Emergency Foster Care 2,000.00$                  
2024 Albury Wodonga Regional FoodShare FoodShare Volunteers - Safe & Seen. 2,000.00$                  
2024 Albury Women's Shed Inc "Together We Can" - Equipment Replacement 3,623.00$                  
2024 Country Hope Hugs 2,500.00$                  
2024 Fight Cancer Foundation - Hilltop Albury New bedding for Hilltop Accommodation Centre 2,000.00$                  
2024 Kiewa Catchment Landcare Groups Connected Landcare community in the Kiewa Valley 2,000.00$                  
2024 Make Me Mobile Charity Limited Cans 4 Vans 1,400.00$                  
2024 Our Native Garden Nursery Inc. Undercover Propagation - all weather shelter for volunteers 2,000.00$                  
2025 Albury Wodonga Community Chest Inc Defibrillator for Refurbished Albury West Memorial Hall 1,848.00$                  
2025 Howlong Men's Shed Equipment 2025 2,500.00$                  
2025 Splitters Creek Rural Fire Service Splitters Creek RFS Mobile Data Plan 4,000.00$                  
2025 Wodonga Mens Shed Inc CNC Software 3,272.00$                  
2025 Wodonga Urban Landcare Network EcoHub: Seeding Change in Baranduda Fields 5,380.00$                  

185,649.00$             

Scanlon Foundation Grant Program - Successful Transition of Migrants
YEAR  RECIPIENT ORGANISATION PROJECT NAME AMOUNT
2015 Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Albury Wodonga Cultural Exchange 40,000.00$                
2015 Gateway Health Work Ready, Community Connections 20,000.00$                
2015 Supported by Border Trust Lavington East Public School P&C Community Kitchen Project 7,000.00$                  
2015 Riverina Institute of TAFE Leadng the Way Towards Qualification 20,000.00$                
2017 Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Albury Wodonga Cultural Exchange 55,000.00$                
2017 Gateway Health Work Ready, Community Connections 25,000.00$                
2017 Murray Valley Sanctuary Refugee Group Better Sharing of Settler Information 800.00$                     
2018 Rural Australians for Refugees Conference   2,500.00$                  
2018 Volunteer Resource Bureau Cultural Exchange Kitchen in the Hood 20,345.00$                
2018 Gateway Health Work Ready 3 40,000.00$                
2018 Parklands Albury Wodonga Bhutanese Community Farm Stage 2 20,000.00$                
2019 Parklands Albury Wodonga Bhutanese Community Farm Skills & Knowledge  Workshops 8,000.00$                  
2019 Volunteer Resource Bureau Cultural Exchange Kitchen in the Hood Social Enterprise  $                  8,000.00 
2023 Albury Wodonga Regional FoodShare Feeding our Community - Multicultural Program 5,000.00$                  
2023 Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Multicultural Community Lunch 4,000.00$                  
2023 Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Multicultural Exercise Program 4,000.00$                  
2023 Murray Valley Sanctuary Refugee Group Fuelling Social Inclusion 10,000.00$                
2023 Parklands Albury Wodonga Ltd Improving water pressure at  Bhutanese Community Farm 12,000.00$                
2024 Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Multicultural Exercise Program over 50's 10,500.00$                
2024 Albury Wodonga Volunteer Resource Bureau Cultural Exchange Program 10,500.00$                
2024 Wodonga Congolese Cultural School Inc School Equipment & Resources 6,000.00$                  

 $             328,645.00 

HUME BANK CITY2CITY FUN RUN
YEAR Funded by City2City RECIPIENT ORGANISATION PROJECT NAME AMOUNT
2016 Albury Wodonga Health 9 Mental Health Programs 110,000.00$             
2017 Albury Wodonga Health Maternity Unit & Special Care Nursery 110,000.00$             
2018 Albury Wodonga Health Endo Bronchial Ultra Sound Scope 107,000.00$             
2019 Albury Wodonga Health Advanced Echo devices for the Critical Care Departments 110,000.00$             
2020 Albury Wodonga Health Nolan House: Therapeutic Garden 75,000.00$                
2021 Albury Wodonga Health Thank Frontline Health Workers 16,000.00$                
2022 Albury Wodonga Health Community Care Projects 74,000.00$                
2023 Albury Wodonga Health Wodonga ED – Victorian Stroke Telemedicine Program 130,000.00$             
2024 Albury Wodonga Health Women's Health Operatives 153,807.00$             
  885,807.00$             

BORDER TRUST BUSHFIRE RELIEF GRANT 2019-2021
YEAR Funded by RECIPIENT ORGANISATION PROJECT NAME AMOUNT
2020  Portland House AW Regional Foodshare  Purchase additional food 5,000.00$                  
2020  Portland House Acres and Acres  Purchase Greenhouse 10,000.00$                
2020  Portland House Bigarra Community Hall  Renovations 9,849.00$                  
2020  Portland House Thowgla Hall  Kitchen replacement within Hall Renovations 10,000.00$                
2020  Portland House Tintaldra Hall  Re-Planting lost Avenue of Honour 10,700.00$                
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2020  Portland House Youth Albury Wodonga  Back on YAW Feet 8,690.00$                  
2020  Portland House Man from Snowy River Tourist Assoc  Healing and Reflection Space 10,000.00$                
2020  Portland House Petauras Education  Resilient Corryong 9,900.00$                  
2020 Jingellic Hub  Flamin' Hell 10,000.00$                
2020 Jingellic Hub  Conversations from the Couch 3,000.00$                  
2020 Ournie Rural Fire Brigade  Tennis Court Lights 10,000.00$                
2020 Flying Fruit Fly Circus  Circus Workshops for Towong  9,135.00$                  
2020 Tumbarumba Community Church  Recovering Together 10,000.00$                
2021 Alpine Valleys Community Leadership Leadership Program 5,150.00$                  
2021  Portland House Alb Wod Regional Foodshare  Contribution to 2nd warehouse freezer 10,000.00$                
2021  Portland House Corryong and District Community  Cooking with Gas 11,985.00$                
2021 Corryong Historic Machinery Club  Site Development 10,000.00$                
2021 Cudgewa Cemetery Trust  Seating and Shelter 9,410.00$                  
2021 Jingellic Hub Interpretive Signage 4,000.00$                  
2021 Lucyvale Tennis Club  Pressure Pump for Community Hall 800.00$                     
2021 Lucyvale Tennis Club Re-Seal Tennis Courts 10,000.00$                
2021 Portland House Myrtleford Chamber Commerce With One Voice Choir Project 5,000.00$                  
2021 St Judes Anglican Church Tumbarumba  Hall Upgrade - Heating & Cooling 13,600.00$                
2022 Tumbarumba Artists on Parade  A Writing Life 2,500.00$                  
2022 Upper Murray Innovation Foundation  Thowgla History Project 10,000.00$                
2022 Upper Murray Innovation Foundation Nariel Valley Connectivity 7,000.00$                  

215,719.00$             

FRRR BACK TO SCHOOL GIFT VOUCHER PROGRAM
YEAR Funded by RECIPIENT ORGANISATION PROJECT NAME AMOUNT
2006 FRRR & Local donors 24 Schools in Border Trust Region 250 x $50 vouchers  $               12,500.00 
2007 FRRR & Local donors 19 Schools in Border Trust Region 250 x $50 vouchers  $               12,500.00 
2008 FRRR & Local donors 23 Schools in Border Trust Region 300 x $50 vouchers  $               15,000.00 
2009 FRRR & Local donors 55 Schools in Border Trust Region 443 x $50 vouchers  $               22,150.00 
2010 FRRR & Local donors 33 Schools in Border Trust Region 450 x $50 vouchers 22,500.00$                
2011 FRRR & Local donors 39 Schools in Border Trust Region 590 x $50 vouchers 29,500.00$                
2012 FRRR & Local donors 60 Schools in Border Trust Region 550 x $50 vouchers 27,500.00$                
2013 FRRR & Local donors 53 Schools in Border Trust Region 550 x $50 vouchers 27,500.00$                
2014 FRRR & Local donors 72 Schools in Border Trust Region 900 x $50 vouchers 45,000.00$                
2015 FRRR & Local donors 60 Schools in Border Trust Region 790 x $50 vouchers 39,500.00$                
2016 FRRR & Local donors 68 Schools in Border Trust Region 432 X $50 vouchers 23,800.00$                
2017 FRRR & Local donors 66 Schools in Border Trust Region 568 x $50 vouchers 28,400.00$                
2018 FRRR & Local donors 76 Schools in Border Trust Region 949 x $50 vouchers 47,450.00$                
2019 FRRR & Local donors 67 Schools in Border Trust Region 1094 x $50 vouchers 54,700.00$                
2020 FRRR & Local donors 68 Schools in Border Trust Region 590 x $50 vouchers 29,500.00$                
2020 Bushfire Recovery Round 15 Schools in Border Trust Region 800 x $50 vouchers 40,000.00$                
2021 Bushfire Recovery Round 15 Schools in Border Trust Region 300 x $50 vouchers 15,000.00$                
2021 Bushfire Recovery R2 12 Schools in Border Trust Region 270x $50 vouchers 13,500.00$                
2021 Winter Round Bushfire 55 Schools in Border Trust Region 300 x $50 vouchers 15,000.00$                
2022 FRRR & Local donors 66 Schools in Border Trust Region 1170 x $50 vouchers 58,500.00$                
2023 FRRR & Local Donors 60 Schools in Border Trust Region 580 x $50 vouchers 29,000.00$                
2024 FRRR & Local donors 49 Schools in Border Trust Region 582 x $50 vouchers & 150 x $100 vouchers 44,100.00$                

652,600.00$             

White Ribbon AW Committee: Prevention of Violence against Women 
2017 2017-2019 Prevention of Violence against Women 11 grants 41,105.00$                

41,105.00$                
Albury Northside Chamber of Commerce : Good for Business l Good for Community Young Business Leaders Grant

2015 Leadership Scholarship 2,000.00$                  
2017 Alpine Valleys Leadership Program Future Leaders Scholarship 2,475.00$                  

4,475.00$                  

2007 2007 - 2019 High School Student Recipients 9 Scholarships totalling 9,000.00$                  

2007-2012 Disadvantaged Youth Focus 20 grants totalling 71,710.00$                

2010 2010-2019 Young Women Leading Change 24 grants totalling 118,614.00$             

 TOTAL DISTRIBUTED 2005 - 2025  as at  14 Nov 2025 5,844,454.00$          

Back to Reality Foundation Grants

Albury Wodonga YWCA 'Young Women Leading Change" Grant Program

Bobby Garratt Memorial ADFA Fund
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